

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 06/08/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-1H1904
 LOCATION 03-SAC-80-9.6/12.9
 03-SAC-244-0.0/0.8

B I D S U M M A R Y
 NEAR THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO, FROM
 0.2 MILE EAST OF LONGVIEW DRIVE TO
 0.4 MILE EAST OF MADISON AVENUE
 AUBURN BLVD TO CONNECTOR TO I-80

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 06/09/21
 CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 91 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 115
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 12,347,823.00 AMOUNT UNDER 570,211.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 4.62

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	11,777,612.00	2	A. TEICHERT AND SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 400 SUNRISE BLVD.; ROSEVILLE CA 95661
B)	115 DAYS X 10000		916 757-6400 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000008 FAX 916 757-6499
A+B)	12,927,612.00		
2 A)	11,975,439.00	3	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; LIVERMORE CA 94550
B)	115 DAYS X 10000		925 245-1300 CC PREF CLAIMED 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007
A+B)	13,125,439.00		
3 A)	13,413,741.15	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 4001 BRADSHAW ROAD; SACRAMENTO CA 95827
B)	115 DAYS X 10000		916 855-4400 CC PREF CLAIMED 00000089 FAX 916 369-0429
A+B)	14,563,741.15		
4 A)	13,787,797.50	4	GHILOTTI BROS/MYERS & SONS JV 525 JACOBY STREET; SAN RAFAEL CA 94901
B)	115 DAYS X 10000		415 454-7011 CC PREF CLAIMED 01074504 FAX 415 454-8376
A+B)	14,937,797.50		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

03-1H1904
03-SAC-80-9
06/08/21

BID211
PAGE 2
06/09/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	BID ITEM 31
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (40.6%)
	BEAR ELECTRIC SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	BID ITEMS 81, 83-86
	BEAR ELECTRIC SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 81 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 8, 54, 73-80
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 7 (2.7%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	BID ITEMS 22, 42-43, 46-51

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	CLASS 2 AB FOR CONCRETE WORK
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 21 (8.1%)
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 22 (100%)
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 26 (25%)
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 30 (54.8%)
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 7 (38.1%)
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR CONCRETE WORK
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	STREET SWEEPING FOR CONCRETE WORK
	F B D VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONCRETE WORK
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	BID ITEMS 64-66, 68-72
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 23 (90.1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 64 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL SUB
	MC DONNELL ROOFING INC RIVERSIDE CA	603230	BID ITEM 67
	MC DONNELL ROOFING INC RIVERSIDE CA	603230	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SEMPER FORTIS RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1041792	BID ITEM 21
	SEMPER FORTIS RANCHO CORDOVA CA	1041792	ITEM 21 (67.1%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	BID ITEMS 6, 9, 53, 55-57, 59-63
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 23 (2.7%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADWAY SIGNS

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 31 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 91 (1.8%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST BENICIA CA	1011546	PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 24 (100%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 81 (100%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 83 (100%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 85 (100%)
	BEAR ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS ALVISO CA	982079	ITEM 86 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 7 (3%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 77 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 78 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 79 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 80 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 91 (9%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 32 (94%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 34 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 35 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 36 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 37 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 39 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 40 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 41 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 7 (28%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 90 (100%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	ITEM 91 (38%)
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	PARTIAL - HOT MIX ASPHALT
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	PARTIAL - MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION DUBLIN CA	1068502	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	MCDONNELL ROOFING, INC. MANTECA CA	603230	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 23 (88%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 69 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 72 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	PARTIAL - TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVAL ONLY
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 23 (12%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 53 (100%)
03	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 56 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 57 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 59 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 60 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 61 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 62 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 63 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. ANDERSON CA	983087	PARTIAL - TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGNS ONLY

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 31 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 91 (2.3%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	MOBILIZATION FOR AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ONLY
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 42 (9.9%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT CONCRETE
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	BID ITEMS 73-80
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	BID ITEMS 8,54
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 7 (1.3%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	ITEM 91 (.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR CHRISP COMPANY ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY WOODLAND CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CHRISP COMPANY ONLY
	MCDONNELL ROOFING, INC. RIVERSIDE CA	603230	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 43,64,65
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 68-72
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 23 (92.2%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 43 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR MIDSTATE BARRIER ONLY
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 39 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	CUT, HAUL, SWEEP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 40 (50%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 41 (72%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	BID ITEMS 83-86
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 81 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 83 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 91 (8.4%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	MOBILIZATION FOR ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ONLY
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 73-80 ALL AT 100%

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 8 (100%)
	MC DONNELL ROOFING INC RIVERSIDE CA	603230	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 68-72 ALL AT 100%
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 23 (95.5%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 64 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 65 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 66 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	TREATED WOOD WASTE MBGR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	BID ITEMS 83-86 ALL AT 100%
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 81 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 83 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	BID ITEMS 55-63 ALL AT 100%
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 23 (3.5%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 53 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 55 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 9 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	TREATED WOOD WASTE SIGNS

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	657,400.00	657,400.00
4	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4	6,000.00	24,000.00
5	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20	200.00	4,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,790.00	8,790.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	655,000.00	655,000.00
8	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	221,000	.15	33,150.00
9	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	20	50.00	1,000.00
10	011505	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
11	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
12	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
13	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	520	70.00	36,400.00
14	011506	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	6,800.00	27,200.00
15	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
16	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
17	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	320	10.00	3,200.00
18	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	20	220.00	4,400.00
19	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	350	5.50	1,925.00
20	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	350	12.00	4,200.00
21	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	185,000.00	185,000.00
22	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
23	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	86,000	.60	51,600.00
24	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	500	8.00	4,000.00
25	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
26	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	410	175.00	71,750.00
27	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	200	135.00	27,000.00
28	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	240	80.00	19,200.00
29	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	14	180.00	2,520.00
30	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	200	110.00	22,000.00
31	011507	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	SQYD	9,400	30.00	282,000.00
32	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,390	110.00	592,900.00
33	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
34	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
35	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	460	11.00	5,060.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	160	11.00	1,760.00
37	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	480	11.00	5,280.00
38	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	700	11.00	7,700.00
39	397005	TACK COAT	TON	170	1.00	170.00
40	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,700	2.00	3,400.00
41	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (MICROMILLING)	SQYD	328,000	1.50	492,000.00
42	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	3,300	752.00	2,481,600.00
43 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
44	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	22,000	1.07	23,540.00
45	710196	ADJUST INLET	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
46	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	200	20.00	4,000.00
47	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	7	1,100.00	7,700.00
48	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	250	750.00	187,500.00
49	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	60	1,100.00	66,000.00
50	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	370	35.00	12,950.00
51	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	490	25.00	12,250.00
52	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	12	1,100.00	13,200.00
53	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	110	40.00	4,400.00
54	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,170	4.70	24,299.00
55	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	23	150.00	3,450.00
56	820710	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	140	31.50	4,410.00
57	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	470	16.25	7,637.50
58	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
59	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	320	15.00	4,800.00
60	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	20	375.00	7,500.00
61	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	7	100.00	700.00
62	820890	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	140	5.00	700.00
63	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	13	125.00	1,625.00
64	011510	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	43,350.00	86,700.00
65	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	5,200	30.00	156,000.00
66	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	410	66.30	27,183.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
67	011511	VEGETATION CONTROL (ASPHALT COMPOSITE)	SQYD	5,500	58.00	319,000.00
68	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	4,100.00	16,400.00
69	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1	310.00	310.00
70	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	19	780.00	14,820.00
71	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	18	3,400.00	61,200.00
72	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	6,500	3.90	25,350.00
73	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	5,550	7.60	42,180.00
74	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	480	.50	240.00
75	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	5,800	.48	2,784.00
76	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	112,000	.48	53,760.00
77	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	72,100	.75	54,075.00
78	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	8,100	1.36	11,016.00
79	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	11,500	1.15	13,225.00
80	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	10,600	2.00	21,200.00
81	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
82	011512	LOCATING AND MAPPING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	29,000.00	29,000.00
83	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	56,000.00	56,000.00
84	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	415,000.00	415,000.00
85	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	660,000.00	660,000.00
86	011513	MODIFYING AUTOMATIC VEHICLE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	76,000.00	76,000.00
87	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
88	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00

03-1H1904
03-SAC-80-9
06/08/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 19
06/09/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
89	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
90	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	21,500	100.00	2,150,000.00
91	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,177,752.50	1,177,752.50
					A)	11,777,612.00
					B) 115 DAYS X 10000	-----
					A+B)	12,927,612.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,100.00	2100.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	8,500.00	8500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	165,000.00	165000.00	650,000.00	650000.00	760,000.00	760000.00
4	6,000.00	24000.00	6,000.00	24000.00	6,000.00	24000.00
5	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00
6	9,500.00	9500.00	15,500.00	15500.00	8,790.00	8790.00
7	615,000.00	615000.00	1,400,000.00	1400000.00	1,150,000.00	1150000.00
8	.28	61880.00	.31	68510.00	.10	22100.00
9	38.00	760.00	35.00	700.00	35.00	700.00
10	32,000.00	32000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
11	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
12	38,000.00	38000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
13	50.00	26000.00	68.00	35360.00	68.00	35360.00
14	4,800.00	19200.00	1,500.00	6000.00	6,000.00	24000.00
15	12,000.00	12000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	9,000.00	9000.00
16	880.00	880.00	6,700.00	6700.00	1,000.00	1000.00
17	4.75	1520.00	15.00	4800.00	14.00	4480.00
18	220.00	4400.00	225.00	4500.00	225.00	4500.00
19	3.90	1365.00	10.00	3500.00	7.00	2450.00
20	23.00	8050.00	13.00	4550.00	13.00	4550.00
21	55,000.00	55000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
22	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	31,000.00	31000.00
23	.50	43000.00	.48	41280.00	.46	39560.00
24	3.90	1950.00	5.00	2500.00	4.20	2100.00
25	40,000.00	40000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	75,000.00	75000.00
26	220.00	90200.00	75.00	30750.00	185.00	75850.00
27	170.00	34000.00	170.00	34000.00	144.00	28800.00
28	220.00	52800.00	75.00	18000.00	200.00	48000.00
29	680.00	9520.00	250.00	3500.00	400.00	5600.00
30	200.00	40000.00	310.00	62000.00	320.00	64000.00
31	30.00	282000.00	27.32	256808.00	26.60	250040.00
32	118.00	636020.00	75.00	404250.00	115.00	619850.00
33	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
34	5,500.00	5500.00	12,000.00	12000.00	3,500.00	3500.00
35	7.75	3565.00	6.90	3174.00	6.90	3174.00
36	7.75	1240.00	6.90	1104.00	6.90	1104.00
37	7.75	3720.00	6.90	3312.00	6.90	3312.00
38	7.75	5425.00	6.90	4830.00	6.90	4830.00
39	1.10	187.00	600.00	102000.00	855.00	145350.00

03-1H1904
03-SAC-80-9
06/08/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 21
06/09/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	8.85	15045.00	2.00	3400.00	12.00	20400.00
41	3.60	1180800.00	2.50	820000.00	2.25	738000.00
42	680.00	2244000.00	1,100.00	3630000.00	675.00	2227500.00
43	3,500.00	35000.00	4,787.88	47878.80	3,500.00	35000.00
44	1.95	42900.00	.75	16500.00	2.20	48400.00
45	2,500.00	2500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	3,000.00	3000.00
46	20.00	4000.00	30.00	6000.00	45.00	9000.00
47	1,900.00	13300.00	1,200.00	8400.00	2,700.00	18900.00
48	760.00	190000.00	900.00	225000.00	1,700.00	425000.00
49	1,200.00	72000.00	1,200.00	72000.00	1,500.00	90000.00
50	35.00	12950.00	50.00	18500.00	48.00	17760.00
51	25.00	12250.00	20.00	9800.00	15.00	7350.00
52	1,100.00	13200.00	1,200.00	14400.00	1,955.00	23460.00
53	45.00	4950.00	35.00	3850.00	35.00	3850.00
54	3.90	20163.00	3.50	18095.00	3.50	18095.00
55	280.00	6440.00	75.75	1742.25	150.00	3450.00
56	35.00	4900.00	36.50	5110.00	31.50	4410.00
57	18.00	8460.00	18.70	8789.00	16.25	7637.50
58	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
59	17.00	5440.00	17.00	5440.00	15.00	4800.00
60	415.00	8300.00	300.00	6000.00	375.00	7500.00
61	110.00	770.00	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00
62	5.55	777.00	25.00	3500.00	5.00	700.00
63	140.00	1820.00	100.00	1300.00	125.00	1625.00
64	42,000.00	84000.00	27,100.00	54200.00	26,800.00	53600.00
65	40.00	208000.00	35.35	183820.00	35.00	182000.00
66	130.00	53300.00	124.36	50987.60	117.00	47970.00
67	62.00	341000.00	57.50	316250.00	56.60	311300.00
68	4,900.00	19600.00	4,450.00	17800.00	4,400.00	17600.00
69	440.00	440.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
70	1,100.00	20900.00	1,010.00	19190.00	1,000.00	19000.00
71	4,100.00	73800.00	3,750.00	67500.00	3,700.00	66600.00
72	6.60	42900.00	6.06	39390.00	6.00	39000.00
73	6.10	33855.00	5.57	30913.50	5.50	30525.00
74	.40	192.00	.35	168.00	.35	168.00
75	.40	2320.00	.35	2030.00	.35	2030.00
76	.40	44800.00	.35	39200.00	.35	39200.00
77	.60	43260.00	.56	40376.00	.55	39655.00
78	1.10	8910.00	1.01	8181.00	1.00	8100.00

03-1H1904
03-SAC-80-9
06/08/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 22
06/09/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	.95	10925.00	.86	9890.00	.85	9775.00
80	1.65	17490.00	1.52	16112.00	1.50	15900.00
81	5,500.00	5500.00	12,500.00	12500.00	12,500.00	12500.00
82	130,000.00	130000.00	74,400.00	74400.00	65,000.00	65000.00
83	62,000.00	62000.00	97,000.00	97000.00	97,000.00	97000.00
84	458,000.00	458000.00	141,700.00	141700.00	141,700.00	141700.00
85	728,000.00	728000.00	898,000.00	898000.00	898,000.00	898000.00
86	83,000.00	83000.00	79,000.00	79000.00	79,000.00	79000.00
87	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
88	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
89	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
90	100.00	2150000.00	75.00	1612500.00	153.00	3289500.00
91	1,100,000.00	1100000.00	1,300,000.00	1300000.00	1,070,737.00	1070737.00
TOT	A) 11,975,439.00		A) 13,413,741.15		A) 13,787,797.50	
	B) 115 DAYS X 10000		B) 115 DAYS X 10000		B) 115 DAYS X 10000	
	A+B) 13,125,439.00		A+B) 14,563,741.15		A+B) 14,937,797.50	